Robby’

SMOKER ONE XL

225 AVE

ROBBY
NUE DE COULINS
13420 GEMENOS
FRANCE




\




1.Part List

No. Desc. Pic. qty No. Desc. Pic. Qty
1 Lid | 15  |Front wood crate| E— | 3
2 Body 1 16 |Side wood crate & 3
3 Frame LH Z 1 17 | Charcoal grid % 1
s=
4 | FrameRd | N Sy A
5 Beam / 2 19 Warming grid R TR 1
6 Bottom grid % 1 20 Handle ﬁ B 2
l Cooking grid ‘ 2 21 Handle washer 4
8 Charcoal grid hook Ql‘ 2 22 Wheel axle | ~—~—wo 1
9 Side table hinge (1H) 1 23 Warming rack hook J/\ 1
10 Side table hinge (RH) 1 24 Thermometer @ 1
1 Front table hinge (LH) :"'3‘:.% 1 25 Air door 4
12 Front table hinge (RH) C&‘jm 1 20 Wheel 92
13 |Table support (LH) /ﬁ 2 21 R pin W 2
14 |Table support (RH) E% 2
2.5crew List
No. Desc. Pic. Qty No. Desc. Pic. Qty
¥ M6*20 shoulder

A 26 E

W6 nut @/' screw W 10
B | WexI2 screw 14 F M5 nut (©) | 1
C M6*16 screw W 4 G M5%16 screw | €N | 12
D M6%35 screw % 4 H M6*45 screw % 4




Step 1

W
= \
/////////////wr \ A\
6 — v '

—

Step 2

H Mo*45 screw

4PCS




Step 3

Step 4

A M6 nut 4PCS

B M6*12 screw 4PCS




E  M6%20 shoulder screw 2PCS

Step 0

A M6 nut 6PCS

B M6*12 screw 2PCS

D M6%35 screw 4PCS




A M6 nut 4PCS
E  M6%20 shoulder screw 4PCS

Step 7

F M5 nut 6PCS
G M5%16 screw 6PCS

Step 8




A M6 nut 4PCS

B M6%12 screw 4PCS

A M6 nut 4PCS

Step 10 E M6%20 shoulder screw 4PCS




F M5 nut 6PCS

Step 11 G W56 screw 6PCS

G :
16 .
NIt

A M6 nut 4PCS

Step 12 B Mo*12 screw 4PCS

19

2 | ° N/




C MGx16 screw 4PCS

Step 13
1

Step 14
%




Step 19

1 S

18




Robby’

SMOKER ONE XL

225 AVE

ROBBY
NUE DE COULINS
13420 GEMENOS
FRANCE







1. Liste des pieces

No. Desc. Dessin. Qtés No. Desc. Dessin Qtés
Planche frontale
1 Couvercle : 1 15 e 3
en bois
. ) Planche latérale
2 Boitier u 1 16 en bais 3
3 Cadre gauche j 1 17 | Grille a charbon 1
F—i=
4 Cadre droit | 1 18 Cendrier 5 1
5 Faisceau / 9 19 | Grille chauffante . 1
6 Grille inférieur % 1 20 Poignée E ﬁ 2
7 Grille de cuisson ‘ 2 91 | Rondelle de poignée @ 4
8 Crochets Q 2 22 Axe des roues —_— 1
Charnigre latérale Crochets grille de
9 gauche 1 23 réchauffement //\ 1
10 thrz::;ere ltérale . 1 24 Thermométre @ 1
Charniérefrontal - O
11 gaﬂ: o ey | | 25 Porte d'air 4
12 ﬁ:ﬁiﬂiére ok Lo 57—, 1 26 Roues 2
Support de tablette A ,
13 sauche /n 2 27 Groupilleen R ﬁ )
Support de tablette
14 droite 57% 2
2.Liste des vis
No. Desc. Dessin. Qtés No. Desc.. Dessin Qtés
N . g P
o\ Vis épaulée
A Ecrou M6 (O 26 E 10
©) i >
N
B | VisME2 (@ 4| ¥ Eerou M (©) | 1
<
C | VM @ 1 G| VsMss % 12
D Vis M6*35 4 H Vis M6*45 4




Etape 1

Etape 2

H o VISME*45

4PCS




Etape J

Etape 4

A EcrouMe 4PCS

B VisM6*12

4PCS




Etape)

E Vis épaulée M6*20 2PCS

Etape 6

A EcrouMé  6PCS

B VISM6*12  2PCS

D VISM6*35  4PCS

A
Y
\ ) B
W AN
12

\%~Hﬁ§
/ -_\_“" D
————




A Ecrou M6 4PCS
Vis épaulée M6*20  4PCS

Etape 7 E
E
13
F Ecrou M5 6PCS
Etape 8 G VS NE'I6 6RCS
; . G
G f
1 =\ |

F==




A Ecrou M6 4PCS

B VisMe*12  4pCS

A Ecrou Mo 4PCS

Etape 10 (B Vs gake MER 4GS




F EcrouM5 6PCS

Etape 1l RS
G
16
[
G R
| ] “-‘ =
%! '
P
&
A Ecrou26 4PCS
Etape 12 B visHeI2 ARG
A
19 N\ —

23 ' - §-




Etape 13

C Vis M6*16

4PCS

L w \‘l““\“\\\““\“\“l“\l“ |.
SO N _\‘\‘\\.‘-‘Z\‘\\\\‘\‘\.\\\\N\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\'
% \\\\.'\'\\'\.\'\\'\\'\\L\;&\'\'\l\'\'\\'\\'\\'~ -

._—-‘——-—-—-_——a

. — ————

—

.




Etape 15

0

N
r
U ‘l\‘\\l\l\‘““‘.‘.‘.'-'-'1“'1'1'13'.{‘.‘.‘.‘\‘ i N
i\\\\\.\-'~:;\\\\\-‘\\\\\\\\\\_\\,\\\\\\\_\\\ 2
= rT-'";.. —— _
17 B\ N — ———
. P
— N =T

18

e ——

Etape 16

1\ l
o \:c\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ N
JULUANERRANARANANY \\\\\\\\\\\““.“.\.3. WIN
e LRI RN SRS -Z\\\\\\\\\\\ -\\ s
\\\\\\\\\\\'\'\\'\ s
SO0 A




